Mini-Max M240
Temperature Indicator
• 3/64 DIN Temperature Indicator
• Jumper – selectable display for ºC / ºF
• Screw terminals connector for easy
   installation
• Unique mounting bracket allows for
  stacking of multiple meters
Specifications -
DISPLAY
Type 7- segment, red LED
Height 0.56” (14.2mm)
Display resolution 0.1º from -99.9º to 999.9º;
1.0º below 100º or above 1000º;
0.1mV for mV indication
Overrange Indication
(T/C or mV)
The left-most digit shows 1: “1” (other digits are
blank)
Open or faulty input connection “----”
Uncalibrated instrument Display will flash continously “INFO FAIL CALB
REQD” upon application of power.
Polarity Automatic, with “-” indication, “+” indication
implied
POWER REQUIREMENTS
AC Voltages 85 - 250VAC @ 50-60Hz
Power Consumption 2 VA
INPUTS
Thermocouple J, K
Millivolt ± 70mV (Uncompensated for temperature)
Lead Resistance Effect -13µV / 100Ω max.
RTD Platinum 100 Ohm (.00385 alpha)
Lead Resistance Effect 2- and 3- wire 1º / .29Ω max.
Temperature Coefficient ± 0.2ºC / ºC
Input Type Temperature Range Accuracy @ 25ºC
K  T/C -100 to 1370ºC
-148 to 2498ºF
± (0.1% rdg +1.5ºC)
± (0.1% rdg +2.7ºF)
J  T/C -100 to 1200ºC
-148 to 2192ºF
± (0.1% rdg +1.5ºC)
± (0.1% rdg +2.7ºF)
RTD Pt100 (4-wire) -100 to 850ºC
-148 to 1562ºF
± (0.2% rdg +1.5ºC)
± (0.2% rdg +2.7ºF)
mV -70 to 70mV ± (0.1% rdg +0.1mV)
Input Impedance 22MΩ
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature 0 to 55ºC
Storage Temperature -10 to 60°C
Relative Humidity 0 to 85% non-condensing
Warmup time Less than 20 minutes
A/D Conversion Techniques 12 Bit Successive Approximation (SAR)
Rate 10 samples per second
NOISE REJECTION
NMRR 60dB, 50/60Hz
CMRR (w / 1kΩ unbalanced @ 60Hz) 90dB min
MECHANICAL
Bezel 0.94” x 2.83”
Depth 2.36”
Panel cutout 0.89” x 2.71”
Weight 3.5 oz.  (99.2 g)
Case Material 94-0, UL-rated, glass-filled thermoplastic
1 Rev. 10-28-13
Ordering Information -
Mini-Max indicators can be configured by making an entry in each section below.
Example:  M240-0-91-0-F.
_____ _____ _____ _____
I I I I I
Basic Unit Power
Supply
Input Output Display
Select From Each One Below
Basic Unit Input Output
M240 4 Digit LED 91 J T/C 0 None
92 K T/C
93 RTD  Pt100 Ohm Display
Power Supply 94 DC mV C °C
0 85-250 VAC F °F
0 mV   (only available with DC mV Input)
Mini-Max M240
Temperature Indicator
Mounting Instructions
Insert the Mini-Max through the panel, and then slide the
mounting bracket on to the Mini-Max.
The mounting bracket allows Mini-Max units to be
stacked side-to-side or top-to-bottom.
Panel cutout instructions for stacking multiple units are
provided in the operator’s manual.
Dimensions and Panel Cutout -
M235, M245 & M240
Thermocouples can be found in Accessories
2 Rev. 10-28-13
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Digital Panel Meters category:
Click to view products by  Simpson manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
M00558-00  70.360.4828.0  72331-00  85310-25  86642-00  87268-13  87316-00  87719-26  98107-56  HB8260-R36-90  DMS-20ACV-3-R-C
EM11DINAV81XR1X  25.325.3253.1  25.325.4253.1  25.330.0453.1  20046-20  20182-23  AP1021  25.320.5053.0  25.350.3453.1
25.394.3653.1  25.521.3253.0  28006-01  04.630.1080.0  20078-20  EM11DINAV81XO1X  85874-26  87166-00  87895-00  28000-03  K3GN-
NDT1-FLK 24VDC  82322K-11  86641-00  87004-00  HB8280R2490  HB8260R4890  SCE016MD3MV0W10  20125-21  86640-00  PG-100-
103GP  PG-100-102RP  PG-100B-102R-H  PG-100B-103R  PG-100B-102R  PG-100N-103R-W  PG-100N-103R  PG-100N-102R  PG-100-
102GH  PG-100-103RP  PG-100B-103R-M